SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 20,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 20,000.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'ﬁs-gzz/




URIC U%/£4UIZUL0 1iMe 147U/

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

US POSTAL SERVICE (CMRS 07 2016 010-409-311 POSTAGE

LHELK KEGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FRUM: 258/21 10: 258721

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHEE: 01
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
105000675501 04/20/2016

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

20,000.00 01
------------ CHKH
20,000.00 258721

20,000.00
0.00

20.000.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 264,656.44
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 11,829.09
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 12,458.92
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 12,665.05
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 14,390.80
027  SECURITY 3,008.05
051  AGING 4,268.08
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 31,003.14
185  JUVENILE PROBATION 16,109.86
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 370.389.43

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY m %/‘
%\C M
STEPHANIE DALE

v

Cor) DZD-0F)

CHECK #'S

EA—

et s et e




UAIL US/£1/7ZUL0 11ME 14341 ACH CLAIMS LISI CHK107 PAGE 1
GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO082 TO ACHO87

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT 4 ACCOUNT NAME [TEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 16,699.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 346.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 64.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 554 .38
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 35.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 612.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 544,18
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 224.93
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO083 228.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 241.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 225,78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 68.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 305,71
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 313.78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 1,603.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 395.32
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 237.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO083 910.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 146.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO083 164.03
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 55.78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 629.62
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 3,019.63
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO083 42,11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 56.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 4,505.81
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 60.54
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 88.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 214.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 136.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 235.73
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 149,02
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 3.905.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 81.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 15.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 129.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 8.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 143.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 127.28
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 52.60
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 53.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 56.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 52.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 16.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 71.50
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 73.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/72016 ACH084 374,96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 92.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 55.51
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 213.01




UALL U4/2172010 11ME 14:21 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH082 TO ACHO087

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO084 34.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SCCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 38.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 13.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 147.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 706.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 14.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 14.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 9.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 13.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 1.053.77
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 14,16
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO084 20.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 50.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 31.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 55.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 34.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 19.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/21/2016 ACHO085 23,922.20
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/21/2016 ACHO86  196,709.31
TEXAS CHILD SUPPCRT DIVISI 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 04/21/2016 ACHO87 2.815.23

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 5
TOTAL AMOUNT 264,656.44



UAIL U4/ZLIZUL0 |LME 14321 AUH CLAIMS L1SI CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPCRT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO82 TO ACH087

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE ICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 739.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 739.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 0472172016 ACHO84 172.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACH084 172.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/21/2016 ACHO85 1.087.00
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/21/2016 ACHC86 8.917.59

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 11.829.09




UAIE U4/217201b L1ME 14:71 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO82 TO ACH087

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 778.00
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 778.00
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/21/2016 ACHOB4 181.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHOB4 181.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/21/2016 ACH085 1,027.72
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/21/2016 ACHO86 9,511.28

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,458.92




UAIL U4/£1/72U1D LIME 14:71

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SCCIAL SECURITY

2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE &

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH082 TO ACHO87

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

04/21/2016 ACH083
04/21/2016 ACHO83
04/21/2016 ACHO84
04/21/2016 ACHO84
04/21/2016 ACHO85
04/21/2016 ACH086
04/21/2016 ACHO87

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

819.03
819.03
191.56
191.56
1,141.67
9,402.21
99.99

12,665.05




URITL U4/ZL74U10 1IME 19:Z1

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH ULALMS L1ISI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE. FROM ACH082 TO ACH087

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

04/21/2016 ACHO83
04/21/2016 ACHO083
04/21/2016 ACHO84
04/21/2016 ACH084
04/21/2016 ACHO85
04/21/2016 ACH086
04/21/2016 ACHO87

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 6

AMOUNT

896.66
896.66
209.70
209.70
1,310.72
10.712.74
154.62

14,390.80




UAIL UM/ £L/2U10 LIME 14:71 AUH CLALMS LIS CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FRCM ACHOB2 TO ACH087

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 185.37
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 185.37
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 43.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 43.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/21/2016 ACHO85 292.23
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/21/2016 ACHO86 2,258.38

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 3.008.05




UAIL U4/Z172ULb |1ME 14:21 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FRCM ACH082 TO ACHO087

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 270.89
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACH083 270.89
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 63.37
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 63.37
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/21/2016 ACHO85 322.19
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 0472172016 ACH086 3.277.37

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.268.08




UAIE 04/21/2016 TIME 14:21

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO082 TO ACH087

ITEM/REASON

6S DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

04/21/2016 ACH082
04/21/2016 ACH083
04/21/2016 ACH083
04/21/72016 ACHO84
04/21/2016 ACH084
04/21/2016 ACHO85
04/21/2016 ACH086

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 9

AMOUNT

687.28
1,928.36
1,928.36

450,97

450.97
2.888.51

22,668.69

31,003.14




DAIE 04/21/2016 [IME 14:21 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

JUVENILE PROBATICN REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO82 TO ACHO87

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 6S DEAN WITTER 04/21/2016 ACH082 554.94
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 1.020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/21/2016 ACHO83 1,020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/21/2016 ACHO84 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/21/2016 ACHO85 1.638.02
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 185-202-10C SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/21/2016 ACHO86 11,399.62

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 16.109.86




UAIE U47£L12U10 TIME 14:41

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIS CHK107 PAGE 11

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH082 TO ACHO087

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMCUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 127
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 370,389.43




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 3,662.46
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3.662.46

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

038

CHECK#'S




UAIC U1 ££47€6UL0 LIME L4 1Y

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME

ADULT PROBATION DEPT
ADULT PROBATION DEPT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH ULALMS LISI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO88 TO ACHO88

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH #
PROBATION INS/TXFLEX 04/22/2016 ACHO88
PROBATION INS/TXFLEX 04/22/2016 ACH088

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK10/ PAGE

1

AMOUNT

1.831.27
1,831.19

3.662.46




ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

DAL U4/74412010 |1IME 14:1Y

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

ACCOUNT NAME

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH088 TO ACH088

I TEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 2
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 3.662.46




SCHEDULE CF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 27,773.23

021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 260.06

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 146.06

023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 103.68

024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 252.63
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 28.535.66

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

cHECK #e XS B AR _HSE 7&:4




DAIE 04/21/2016 TIME 13:31

VENDOR NAME PP

ALLEN, CHRISTI 07

ANGELINA COLLEGE 07

AT&T 07
BERG, CECIL 07
BUFKIN, JAMES 07
BURKS, LESLIE * 07

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICE 07

CITIBANK 07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS
ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

2016 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

FROM: 258722

BANK ACCOUNT :MATN

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO S/0

POLK COUNTY

TO: 258764
BATCH#: 01
DATE PO NO

04/22/72016 802195

04/22/2016

936 398-4464 0410 S.0. C 04/22/2016

F / TAYLOR

2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MCCLOUD

2016 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN

2016 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-696-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-221-696 HEALTHY COUNTY REWARDS MON
2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-503-410 CONTRACT SERVICES

2016 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES
2016 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG
2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI
2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI
2016 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

2016 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES
2016 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2016 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2016 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES
2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS

2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS

MILEAGE REIMB

126630

5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197 -5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX5445
XXXX-XKXK-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

04/22/2016

04/22/2016

04/22/2016

04/22/2016

04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016 802140
04/22/2016 801837
04/2272016 802019
04/22/2016 802018
04/22/2016 802020
04/22/2016 802130
04/22/2016 801774
04/22/2016 801923
04/22/2016 801937
04/22/2016 801736
04/22/2016 801761
04/22/2016 801965
04/22/2016 801968
04/22/2016 801968

CHK100 PAGE

1

BATCH

AMOUNT  COCE

250.00

01
CHK#

250.00 258722

01
CHK#

125.00 258723

01
CHK#

11.82 258724

450.00 01
------------ CHK#
450.00 258725
325.00 01
------------ CHK#
325.00 25872
57.78 01
------------ CHK#
57.78 258727
108.03 01
------------ CHK#
108.03 258728
832.10 01
317.40 01
40.60 01
230.00 01
317.40 01
46.86 01
317.40 01
386.17 01
216.96 01
385,63 01
275.00 01
253,74 01
159.98 01
77.72 01
39,84 01
411.33 01
140.71 01
225.00 01
35.00 01
14.75 01
543,24 01
192.10 01
5.97 01
5.98 01
------------ CHK#
5.470.88 258729




UAIL U4/Z1/2010 11ME 13:3L
ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 07 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

CORRIGAN FUNERAL HOME I 07 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 07 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN

DUNAWAY, BYRON 07 2016 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 07 2016 010-467-402 INTERPRETER FEES

ENTERGY TEXAS, INC 07 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

07 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

EVANS, SETH 07 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
07 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
07 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
07 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

07 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 07'2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
GE CAPITAL * 07 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN
HARRIS COUNTY TREASURER Q7 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
HOCK, SCHELANA

07 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

INDIAN SPRINGS FIRE DEP 07 2016 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS

CHECK REGISTER

FROM: 258722

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

TTEM/REASON

JPL / BATTISE

JP1 / JIMENEZ, V

830218

POLK CO S/0

411TH JUD DIST

318815 ANIMAL SHELTER